



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7689/2025**
MONA ARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Md. Imran Ahmad, Mr. Amarjeet
Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Mr. K.
Kumar, and Mr. Amit Kr. Rana,
Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Sanjay Khanna SC, Ms. Pragya
Bhushan, Ms. Vilakshana Dayma,
Mr. Saurabh Pandey and Ms. Anshu
Kumara, Advs for NTA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

List on 08.07.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MJ/J