



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7689/2025**

MONA ARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Md. Imran Ahmad, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for UoI.**

Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Standing Counsel with Ms. Pragya Bhushan, Ms. Jaya Choudhary, Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Ms. Meemansa Dixit and Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Advocates for NTA. Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Standing Counsel with Mr. Kartikey Kumar, Advocate for R3/UGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

08.07.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 09.10.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 8, 2026/sms